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Request for Quotations No. DCTO-2010-Q-0005 Attachment I
Confidential Paper Document Conversion
Amendment No. 002

1. Indexing, please describe what the established profile is (Previously Question #3
in Amendment No. 001)?

Response: The Bates number, date, author(s), recipient(s), and descriptions of
documents.

2 Coding, how many fields and what are they (Previously Question #6 in
Amendment No. 001)?

Response: Bates number, date, author(s), recipient(s), descriptions of documents,
whether and what privilege was asserted regarding the documents, and then date it was
produced.

3. How many scanners do you have for this job?

Response: Six (6) Fujitsu fi-5900 high speed scanners.

4. What type of scanners are they?

Response: Fijitsu.

5, How many scans per minute do these scanners do?

Response: 100 ppm.

6. Do you already have Concordance software on site?

Response: Yes.

7. Do you already have the laptops or PCs on site?

Response: Each scanning station consists of a scanner and network PC.

8. How many laptops or PCs do you have for this job?

Response: See above response.

9. What capture software do you presently have for this job?

Response: For this specific task, OAG will continue using the Clear View feature
embedded in Acrobat 9.0 Professional.

10. How many capture stations do you have for this job?

Response: See response to Question #1.
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Amendment No. 002

11. Are your PCs or laptops already configured to do the job?

Response: Yes.

12. Wil all equipment and scan stations be utilized specifically for the job or will staff
need access to equipment and scan stations?

Response: Some stations will be dedicated to this particular task.
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Request for Quotations No. DCTO-2010-Q-0005 Attachment I
Confidential Paper Document Conversion
Amendment No. 001

y Does the OAG still plan to leverage the FileNet software procured last year as part
of the OAG document management environment?

Response: Yes, OAG will install and integrate KoFax and FileNet into its document
management environment.

2. OAG’s in-house recovery tool is Concordance Image. What level of past
performance is required for Concordance Image Software?

Response: A minimum of one year of recent and relevant experience supporting the
Concordance application and providing functional assistance to users in a similar
environment.

3 Indexing, please describe what the established profile is.

Response: TBD

4. Does this project require OCR?

Response: Yes.

5., Are the documents stapled/clipped or are they loose? If loose, do you require
logical determination?

Response: Combination of stapled and clipped.
6. Coding, how many fields and what are they?
Response: TBD

L Can we give you a breakdown of cost of each line item example (Scan .

Code , Index , and Total )?

Response: Yes. Also, add a line item for Training. Ex. (Scan , Code
Index , Training , and Total )

8. In the Requirements, Section C.3, what does the word “keen” mean to this
contract?

Response: In the Requirements, Section C.3 of the SOW, all references to the word
“*keen” are hereby replaced with the following: “minimum of one (1) year of experience”.



